) H	31-1998 Patch and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab actions of the W	UL 2 8 1938 ₩ // ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attack of original documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 - 28-91	Name: WEST POINT-PEPPERELL, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10036
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☐ ☐ Corporation-State Georgia
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Other Effective	is attached:
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	D. Trademark Designation No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1075843
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.	
Internal Address: Ladas & Parry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
	₹ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	7 Administration to the sharpest to deposit decount
Street Address: 26 West 61st Street	
	Deposit account number:     NA
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10023	
Oity State 211	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun:)
07/29/1998 DHGUYEM 00000274 1075843 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8) FC:16)	
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of</li></ol>	
the original document.	
Lanning G. Bryer, Esq. 4127/78	
Name of Person Signing  98 T 07-24-89  Total number of peges including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	

## Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, CLUETT ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ENTERPRISES") was the owner in United States of the following trademark registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Said Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby:

CLUPICKER Registration No. 1,075,843

And WHEREAS ENTERPRISES was merged into CLUETT PEABODY

ENTERPRISES, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "PEABODY");

And WHEREAS, PEABODY was merged into CLUETT PEABODY

ENTERPRISES HOLDING, INC. a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "HOLDING");

And WHEREAS, HOLDING was merged into CLUETT, PEABODY & CO., INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "CLUETT, PEABODY");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Trademark is hereby assigned to West Point-Pepperell, Inc., a Georgia corporation, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby. This assignment is with effect from January 1, 1993.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is hereby executed by and for CLUETT, PEABODY & CO., INC. on behalf of itself, ENTERPRISES, PEABODY and HOLDING on this fourteenth day of July, 1998.

CLUETT, PEABODY & CO., INC.

Name: Steven J. Kaufman

Title: Vice President

REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0525

## LADAS & PARRY

-2-

- 4. Please be sure to index the recordal of this assignment against Trademark Registration No. 1075843 for CLUPICKER.
- 5. We attach a U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1594) as required under Title 37 CFR.

Very truly yours,

LGB:GNG:btj

Attached

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Theraby chally that this correspondence is being deposted with the United State Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the

date appoining below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0526